GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL AND TRAINING) DEPARTMENT.

No.F.2(25)-GA(P&T)/ 2004

Dated Agartala, December, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor is pleased to extend the term of appointment of Shri Murhari Sopanrao Kele as Managing Director, Tripura State Electricity Corporation Limited for a period upto 31st January, 2022.

By order of the Governor,

(Jai Datta)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Rajbhawan, Tripura.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3. Office of the Deputy Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 4. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura.
- 5. PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- Chief Engineer (Distribution) Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution company Limit4ed, Zone Office, Vidyut Bhavan, Ratanlal Plot, Akola (Maharashtra)PIN-44005.
- 7. Accountant General, (A&E), Tripura.
- 8. Finance Department, (Estt.Br.)/Power Department, Secretariat, Tripura.
- 9. Treasury Officer, Treasury No. I & II, West Tripura.
- 10. Manager, Government Press, Tripura, for publication.
- 11. Office of the Managing Director, Tripura State Electricity Corporation Limited, Tripura.
- 22. Director, IT, Tripura with request to upload the same in the state portal.

13.Dr. Murhari Sopanrao Kele, Managing Director, Tripura State Electricity Corporation Limited, Tripura.

(Jai Datta)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Directorene of 11./TSCA.